Typos in printed versions given out in sessions

Exercise sheet 2

• In question 6 it should be

$$F(x, y, t) = \frac{x^2}{1+t} + y^2 e^{-2t}, \quad 0 \le t < T.$$

• In question 9 it should be

$$\underline{q}_E = -2(y-1)\underline{i} + \frac{x}{2}\,\underline{j}.$$

• In question 12 it should be

$$q = -(x+y)\underline{i} + x\underline{j} - \underline{k}.$$